
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999.
 

 Processed Sat May  7 00:34:54 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160408_081318__dat00.bin

        

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -438
 
 mx: 445
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 33.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -127
 
 mx: 96
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 3.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1790
 
 mx: 1936
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 111.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999.  Part 54/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 00:35:06 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160408_081318__dat00.bin

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -405
 
 mx: 268
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 34.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -104
 
 mx: 57
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 3.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1643
 
 mx: 1936
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 112.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999.  Part 133/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 00:35:07 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160408_081318__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -438
 
 mx: 445
 
 µ: -8.0
 
 σ: 34.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -86
 
 mx: 51
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 4.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1790
 
 mx: 1356
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 114.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999.  Part 51/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 00:35:08 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160408_081318__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -425
 
 mx: 443
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 34.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -127
 
 mx: 96
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 4.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1421
 
 mx: 1490
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 113.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999.  Part 114/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 00:35:09 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160408_081318__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -311
 
 mx: 272
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 34.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -86
 
 mx: 24
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 4.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1352
 
 mx: 1280
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 114.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999.  Part 89/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 00:35:09 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160408_081318__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -211
 
 mx: 295
 
 µ: -8.0
 
 σ: 33.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -77
 
 mx: 34
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 4.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1162
 
 mx: 1241
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 112.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999.  Part 93/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 00:35:10 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160408_081318__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -258
 
 mx: 262
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 33.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -92
 
 mx: 36
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 4.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1147
 
 mx: 1203
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 112.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999.  Part 50/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 00:35:11 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160408_081318__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -285
 
 mx: 183
 
 µ: -8.0
 
 σ: 34.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -60
 
 mx: 25
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 3.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1046
 
 mx: 952
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 112.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999.  Part 17/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 00:35:12 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160408_081318__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80

-60

-40

-20

0

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -210
 
 mx: 132
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 34.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -79
 
 mx: 17
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 3.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -964
 
 mx: 654
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 112.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999.  Part 65/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 00:35:13 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160408_081318__dat00.bin

     

-200
-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -192
 
 mx: 128
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 34.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -64
 
 mx: 24
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 3.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -891
 
 mx: 634
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 112.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999.  Part 9/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 00:35:14 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160408_081318__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-08T08:13:19.140.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -101
 
 mx: 82
 
 µ: -8.0
 
 σ: 34.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -33
 
 mx: -2
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 3.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -248
 
 mx: 216
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 111.8


